
Study of different extraction methods
on finger print and fatty acid of raw beef
fat using fourier transform infrared and

gas chromatography-mass
spectrometry

By Mardiah

WORD COUNT 4666 TIME SUBMITTED 18-AUG-2022 02:23PM

PAPER ID 89635177



1

2

2

3

3

16

22

28

29

31

36



1

1
1

6

7

8

8

12

19

20

23

24

30

37



4

4

17

17

25

27

32

33



3

5

6

13

18

21

26

38



9

1135



6

10
15



14

34



13%
SIMILARITY INDEX

1

2

3

4

5

6

Study of different extraction methods on finger print and
fatty acid of raw beef fat using fourier transform infrared
and gas chromatography-mass spectrometry
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

Any Guntarti. "Authentication of Dog Fat With Gas
Chromatography-Mass Spectroscopy Combined With
Chemometrics", International Journal of Chemistry, 2018
Crossref

ejchem.journals.ekb.eg
Internet

coek.info
Internet

M A Sairin, N Amira, S A Aziz, S Sucipto, F Z Rokhani.
"Design of portable wireless impedance
spectroscopy for sensing lard as adulterant in palm oil", IOP
Conference Series: Earth and Environmental Science, 2019
Crossref

cem.com
Internet

Iskandar Azmy Harahap, Maria Madalena C. Sobral,
Susana Casal, Susana C. M. Pinho et al. "Fat
Oxidation of Fatty Fish vs. Meat Meal Diets Under in vitro
Standardized Semi-Dynamic Gastric Digestion", Frontiers in
Nutrition, 2022
Crossref

34 words — 1%

34 words — 1%

31 words — 1%

29 words — 1%

27 words — 1%

21 words — 1%



7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

pubs.acs.org
Internet

www.mdpi.com
Internet

repository.hkbu.edu.hk
Internet

Amit, Rahul Jamwal, Shivani Kumari, Amit S.
Dhaulaniya, Biji Balan, Simon Kelly, Andrew
Cannavan, Dileep Kumar Singh. "Utilizing ATR-FTIR
spectroscopy combined with multivariate chemometric
modelling for the swift detection of mustard oil adulteration in
virgin coconut oil", Vibrational Spectroscopy, 2020
Crossref

P.S. Thomas, B.H. Stuart. "A Fourier transform
Raman spectroscopy study of water sorption by
poly(vinyl alcohol)", Spectrochimica Acta Part A: Molecular and
Biomolecular Spectroscopy, 1997
Crossref

hal-insu.archives-ouvertes.fr
Internet

Patricia Matanjun. "Nutrient content of tropical
edible seaweeds, Eucheuma cottonii, Caulerpa
lentillifera and Sargassum polycystum", Journal of Applied
Phycology, 02/2009
Crossref

Vuri Ayu Setyowati, Lukman Noerochim, Diah
Susanti, Yusuf Pradesar et al. "High oxygen
reduction reaction activity on various iron loading of Fe-PANI/C
catalyst for PEM fuel cell", Ionics, 2019
Crossref

20 words — < 1%

19 words — < 1%

18 words — < 1%

17 words — < 1%

17 words — < 1%

17 words — < 1%

15 words — < 1%

15 words — < 1%



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

www.datasheet.hk
Internet

www.jurnal.ugm.ac.id
Internet

Yuny Erwanto, Afif Turindra Muttaqien, Sugiyono,
Sismindari, Abdul Rohman. "Use of Fourier
Transform Infrared (FTIR) Spectroscopy and Chemometrics for
Analysis of Lard Adulteration in “Rambak” Crackers",
International Journal of Food Properties, 2016
Crossref

Zohreh Khoshraftar, Ali Akbar Safekordi, Ali
Shamel, Mohammad Zaefizadeh. " Synthesis of
natural nanopesticides with the origin of extract for pest
control ", Green Chemistry Letters and Reviews, 2019
Crossref

archipel.uqam.ca
Internet

centaur.reading.ac.uk
Internet

itjfs.com
Internet

publications.lib.chalmers.se
Internet

Bradley P. Ander, Anna R. Weber, Penelope P.
Rampersad, James S. C. Gilchrist, Grant N. Pierce,
Anton Lukas. "Dietary Flaxseed Protects against Ventricular
Fibrillation Induced by Ischemia-Reperfusion in Normal and
Hypercholesterolemic Rabbits", The Journal of Nutrition, 2004

13 words — < 1%

13 words — < 1%

12 words — < 1%

10 words — < 1%

10 words — < 1%

10 words — < 1%

10 words — < 1%

10 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Crossref

Ertan Yildirim. "Foliar and soil fertilization of humic
acid affect productivity and quality of tomato",
Acta Agriculturae Scandinavica, Section B - Plant Soil Science,
2007
Crossref

Perez-Palacios, T.. "Comparison of different
methods for total lipid quantification in meat and
meat products", Food Chemistry, 20081015
Crossref

Run Cang Sun, X.F Sun. "Identification and
quantitation of lipophilic extractives from wheat
straw", Industrial Crops and Products, 2001
Crossref

link.springer.com
Internet

oa.las.ac.cn
Internet

psasir.upm.edu.my
Internet

Abdul Rohman, Anjar Windarsih. "The Application
of Molecular Spectroscopy in Combination with
Chemometrics for Halal Authentication Analysis: A Review",
International Journal of Molecular Sciences, 2020
Crossref

Willian, Kyle. "Lipids and Lipid Oxidation", The
Science of Meat Quality Kerth/The Science, 2013.
Crossref

ejournal2.undip.ac.id

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%



33

34

35

36

37

38

EXCLUDE QUOTES ON

EXCLUDE BIBLIOGRAPHY ON

EXCLUDE SOURCES OFF

EXCLUDE MATCHES OFF

Internet

jifro.ir
Internet

kobra.uni-kassel.de
Internet

mdpi-res.com
Internet

www.freepatentsonline.com
Internet

www.selectscience.net
Internet

Flatten, A.. "Determination of C22:5 and C22:6
marine fatty acids in pork fat with Fourier
transform mid-infrared spectroscopy", Meat Science, 200503
Crossref

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

7 words — < 1%


